
Term Dates... 

Office News... 

Thurs 16 Feb  Last Day of term 

Fri 17 Feb   School Closed for Staff Training  

Mon 27 Feb   First Day of the new term 

Wed 01 Mar  Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Thurs 02 Mar  World Book Day  

Wed 15 Mar  Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Thurs 16 Mar  Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

World Book Day in on Thursday 02 March.  Children can come to 

school dressed in their favourite character from a book.  We look 

forward to seeing all of your amazing costumes!  
 

There is potentially further strike action on Wed 01, Wed 15 and Thurs 

16 March - we will communicate further information regarding these 

dates as soon as possible.  Please keep an eye out on class Dojo. 
 

Don’t forget to download the Arbor App to view and update 

your child’s personal information and consents.  You can do 

this by scanning the QR code or following the link that was 

sent via email.    

Spring Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Half Term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 31 March 2023 
 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 18 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 21 July 2023 

Thurs 16 February  

Spring Term 1 


